## 505101324 09/19/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5148084

| CONVEYING PARTY DATA     Name   Execution Date     PHILLIP B SCHRUM   11/08/2007     MARK A VEROSKY   11/08/2007     DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   POBOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH   State/Country:     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number:     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSRY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   621 LIBERTY             |   |                | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                               |  |
|---|---|----------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| Name Execution Dat   PHILLIP B SCHRUM 11/08/2007   MARK A VEROSKY 11/08/2007   MARK A VEROSKY 11/08/2007   DAVID J KRYGOWSKI 11/08/2007   RECEIVING PARTY DATA FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC   Street Address: PO BOX 18273   Dity: PITTSBURGH   State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA   Postal Code: 15236   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type   Property Type Number   Application Number: 14626260   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:   Fax Number: (412)209-1845   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   Phone: 412-297-4900   Email: IPPatent@CohenLaw.com   Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.   Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE   Sorrespondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.   Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152   TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: </th <th colspan="2">NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:</th> <th colspan="2">ASSIGNMENT</th> | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                | ASSIGNMENT   |                               |  |
| PHILLIP B SCHRUM   11/08/2007     MARK A VEROSKY   11/08/2007     DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   I1/08/2007     Receiving PARTY DATA   I1/08/2007     Receiving PARTY DATA   FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC     Street Address:   PO BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     TTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5  | CONVEYING PARTY   |                |  |                               |  |
| MARK A VEROSKY   11/08/2007     DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   11/08/2007     Receiving Party Data   FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC     Street Address:   P0 BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |   |                | Name   | Execution Date                |  |
| DAVID J KRYGOWSKI   11/08/2007     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC     Street Address:   PO BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondentore will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   /lisa e                         | PHILLIP B SCHRUM  |                |  | 11/08/2007                    |  |
| Interview Interviewei     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC     Street Address:   PO BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   /Iisa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     Forlat Attachments: 2 <td>MARK A VEROSKY</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>11/08/2007</td>                   | MARK A VEROSKY  |                |  | 11/08/2007                    |  |
| Name:   FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC     Street Address:   PO BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     IGNATURE:   /lisa e. geary/     VATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     otal Attachments: 2  | DAVID J KRYGOWS   | KI             |  | 11/08/2007                    |  |
| Street Address:   PO BOX 18273     City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   /lisa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018  | RECEIVING PARTY   | DATA           |  |                               |  |
| City:   PITTSBURGH     State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Number     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     MAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   //isa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     Total Attachments: 2   19/10/108  | Name:   | FORE           | FOREFRONT PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC  |                               |  |
| State/Country:   PENNSYLVANIA     Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Karal Strath     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 1:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   //isa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018   | Street Address:   | PO BC          | PO BOX 18273   |                               |  |
| Postal Code:   15236     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   /lisa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     Total Attachments: 2   | City:   | PITTS          | PITTSBURGH   |                               |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14626260     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     SIGNATURE:   /lisa e. geary/     DATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     Total Attachments: 2  | State/Country:  | PENN           | PENNSYLVANIA   |                               |  |
| Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14626260CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(412)209-1845Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:412-297-4900Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5VAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/DATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2  | Postal Code:  | 15236          |  |                               |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (412)209-1845     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   412-297-4900     Email:   IPPatent@CohenLaw.com     Correspondent Name:   COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.     Address Line 1:   625 LIBERTY AVENUE     Address Line 4:   PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152     NTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   13-063 DIV-2 22760.5     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   LISA E. GEARY     GIGNATURE:   /lisa e. geary/     OATE SIGNED:   09/19/2018     otal Attachments: 2   | Property Ty   | ре             |  |                               |  |
| Fax Number:(412)209-1845Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:412-297-4900Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5IAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018  |   | -              |  |                               |  |
| Fax Number:(412)209-1845Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:412-297-4900Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5IAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018  | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000   |                |  |                               |  |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:412-297-4900Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5NAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018   |   | EDATA          | (412)200 1845  |                               |  |
| using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:412-297-4900Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5NAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2   |   | II be sent to  |  | unsuccessful. it will be sent |  |
| Email:IPPatent@CohenLaw.comCorrespondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5IAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2   |   |                |  |                               |  |
| Correspondent Name:COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5IAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2  | using a fax number,   | in provide.    |  |                               |  |
| Address Line 1:625 LIBERTY AVENUEAddress Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5AME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2   | <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:  | πρισνιάει      | 412-297-4900   |                               |  |
| Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:13-063 DIV-2 22760.5NAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/OATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2   | <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  |                | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com  |                               |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:LISA E. GEARYSIGNATURE:/lisa e. geary/DATE SIGNED:09/19/2018Total Attachments: 2  | <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam   |                | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.   |                               |  |
| SIGNATURE: /lisa e. geary/   DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2018   Total Attachments: 2 09/19/2018  | <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:  |                | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE   |                               |  |
| DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2018   Fotal Attachments: 2 09/19/2018   | <i>using a fax number,</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | ne:            | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE<br>PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152   |                               |  |
| Fotal Attachments: 2  | using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:  | ne:<br>NUMBER: | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE<br>PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>13-063 DIV-2 22760.5                                     |                               |  |
| Fotal Attachments: 2<br>source=assignment-pat-20161-665#page1.tif   | using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET   | ne:<br>NUMBER: | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE<br>PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>13-063 DIV-2 22760.5<br>LISA E. GEARY                    |                               |  |
| source=assignment-pat-20161-665#page1.tif   | using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>SIGNATURE:                 | ne:<br>NUMBER: | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE<br>PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>13-063 DIV-2 22760.5<br>LISA E. GEARY<br>/lisa e. geary/ |                               |  |
|   | using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Nam<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTE<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | NUMBER:        | 412-297-4900<br>IPPatent@CohenLaw.com<br>COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.<br>625 LIBERTY AVENUE<br>PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 152<br>13-063 DIV-2 22760.5<br>LISA E. GEARY<br>/lisa e. geary/ |                               |  |

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, We, Phillip B. Schrum, a resident of Clairton, Pennsylvania, 15205; Mark A. Verósky, a resident of Elizabth, Pennsylvania, 15037; and David J. Krygowski, a resident of North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania, 15642 have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Portable Pressurized Sprayer" described in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us of even date herewith; and

ForeFront WHEREAS, Product Design, L.L.C., Э corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries including priority rights on applications that may be filed in all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

1

10.00

## PATENIT REEL: 0409111 FRAME: 01556

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that we are the lawful owners of said application, invention and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel of said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

In the presence of:



Phillip B. Schrum

Mark

David J. /KrygbWski

PATENIT REEL: 0409111 FRAME: 01567